

HIPAY GROUP IS ELIGIBLE FOR THE "PEA-PME" FUNDS

Paris, France. June 29 2015, 8:00 a.m. – On its first trading day, HiPay Group (Code ISIN FR0012767150 – HIPAY), digital payments experts, confirms its eligibility for PEA-PME funds.

This eligibility complies with the Order n° 2014-283 from March the 4th applying with the article 70 of the Financial Law n° 2013-1278 for 2014 dated 29 of December 2013, fixing the eligibility for the PEA-PMA for companies as follows: less than 5 000 salaries on one side and total revenues inferior to 1.5 billion euros or the value of total assets inferior to 2 billion euros on the other side.

Next financial communication: HY results published on the 30th of July (before opening markets)

About HiPay Group

With over 12 million transactions processed every month, HiPay is an expert in online payments. It offers online publishers and e-retailers next generation payment solutions in order to leverage their businesses. HiPay brings added value to payment processing with specific solutions on data, mobile and international development.

HiPay owns two European licenses: e-money issuer and payment institution in order to support emerchant in all payment needs.

HiPay has offices in 6 European countries, Brazil and the United Sates and has over 125 employees

The company is listed on the Euronext Paris Compartment C since 29 June 2015. Code ISIN: FR0012767150 / Mnemo: HIPAY

More information on www.hipay.com
Follow us on Twitter: @hipay

LinkedIn: http://www.linkedin.com/company/hipay

Contacts Citigate Dewe Rogerson:

Agnès Villeret (Investor relations) 0033 (0)1 53 32 78 95 - 0033 (0)6 66 58 82 61 agnes.villeret@citigate.fr Audrey Berladyn (Press) 0033 (0)1 53 32 84 76 – 0033 (0)6 68 52 14 09 audrey.berladyn@citigate.fr

This press release does not constitute an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy HiPay Group shares. If you wish to obtain more complete information about HiPay Group, please refer to our Internet site http://www.hipay.com, under the Investors heading. This press release may contain some forward-looking statements. Although HiPay Group considers that these statements are based on reasonable hypotheses on the publication date of this release, they are by their very nature subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause the actual results to differ from those indicated or projected in these statements. HiPay Group operates in a continually changing environment and new risks could potentially emerge. HiPay Group assumes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements, whether to reflect new information, future events or other circumstances.